RESOLUTION 2000 - 143

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 99-06,

ESTABLISHING A CONCURRENCY REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE..

WHEREAS, the Beoard of County Commissioners  adopted
Ordinance No. 99-06; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that the
fees set forth in the attached Exhibit “A”, based upon staff
recommendation, should be adopted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 11th day of September
2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,
Florida, that the Concurrency Review Fee Schedule, attached
hereto as Exhibit “A”, is hereby adopted and shall be effective

on September 15, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. vigx@" OXLE?, JR.
Its: Ex~Officio Clerk




Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S/ MULLIN

h/anne/res/concurrency-review-schedule-res



CONCURRENCY REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE

Exhibit “A” to Resolution No.

2000 - 143
TYPE OF CONCURRENCY REVIEW CATEGORY AVERAGE REVIEW
VEHICLE
TRIPS FEE
Final Concurrency Determination Small Project Review | 1-50 S ~ 50.00
Binding Minor Traffic Review [{51-399| 8 250.00
Concurrency Management Ordinance, Section 8.2.2 Land Development 400+ | $ 840.00
Traffic Assessment
S.F. Home Not in a N/A No Charge
|Subdivision
Adegquate Concurrency Determination Small Project Review | 1-50 S 50.00
Non-Binding Minor Traffic Review |51-399| § 250.00
Concurrency Management Ordinance, Section 8.2.1 Land Development 400+ 5 840.00
Traffic Assessment
S.F. Home Not in a N/A No Charge
Subdivigion
Modification of Concurrency Determination N/A |'S 150.00
Appeal of Concurrency Exemptien Determination to the N/A S #6666 300.00
Board of County Commissioners
CEC Section #% 12
Concurrency Exemption Determination N/A e 50.00
(Staff Verification of Categorical Concurrency Exemption)
Appeat—to—Concurreney Exemption—Commi-ttee NA S 36660
Coneurrency Exemption Determination NAA ¢ 85500
Peher—thanCategoricalBxemptions)




